# CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE



August 31, 2011

Fred C. Arfman, P.E. **Isaacson & Arfman, P.A.** 128 Monroe Street N.E. Albuquerque, NM 87108

Re: Ingersoll Rand Office/ Warehouse, 5501 San Diego NE,

Request for 90-Day Temporary C.O.—Approved

Engineer's Stamp dated: 06/28/11 (B-18/D0005)

Certification dated: 08-30-11

Dear Mr. Arfman,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 08-30-11, the above referenced certification is approved for release of a 90 Day Temporary Certificate of Occupancy by Hydrology.

Prior to permanent Certificate of Occupancy, the off-site grading and improvements will need to be completed per plan. Please include sheet CG-501 with the permanent requrest.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3982.

Timothy E. Sines

Plan Checker—Hydrology,

Development and Building Services

C: CO Clerk—Katrina Sigala Bradley L. Bingham, P.E. File

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

## DRAIN JE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMA! /N SHEET (Rev. 12/05)

PROJECT TITLE: Ingersoll Rand Office/Warehouse	ZONE MAP/DRG.FILE# B-18 / D005
DRB#:EPC#:	WORK ORDER#:
A DOLLA DEGOLDENCA A DELLA CALLACA A DELLA CAL	
CITY ADDRESS: 5501 SAN DIEGO AVE NE, ABO. NM	
SSE THE PROBLEM TO TH	
ENGINEERING FIRM: ISAACSON AND ARFMAN	CONTACT: FRED C. ARFMAN
ADDRESS: <u>128 MONROE N.E.</u> CITY, STATE: <u>ALBUQUERQUE, NM</u>	PHONE: <u>268-8828</u>
CITY, STATE: <u>ALBUQUERQUE, NM</u>	ZIP CODE: <u>87108</u>
OWNER: INGERSOL RAND (TRANE)	CONTRACTO
ADDRESS:	CONTACT: DON SCHEDUBAUER
CITY, STATE:	PHONE:ZIP CODE:
ARCHITECT: Claudio Vigil Architects	CONTACT: Sandy Fairchild
ADDRESS:	PHONE: <u>842-1113</u>
CITY, STATE:	ZIP CODE:
SURVEYOR: Surv-Tek	CONTACT, Dung Have
ADDRESS:	CONTACT: Russ Hugg PHONE: 897-3366 ZIR CODE:
CITY, STATE:	ZIP CODE:
1 4	
CONTRACTOR: PGID & ASSOCIATES	CONTACT: BILL SMITH
ADDRESS: 6300 RIVERSIDE PLAZALA.	PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ASO, UM 87120	ZIP CODE: \$7/70
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:	CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT	SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1 <sup>st</sup> SUBMITTAL	RELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL	S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN	S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN	SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN	FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER'S CERT (HYDROLOGY)	UNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR	BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT	CRTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (TCL)	CRTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (DRB S.P.)	GADING PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (AA)	PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
OTHER (SPECIFY)	WORK ORDER APPROVAL
	OTHER (SPECIKY)
	OTHER (SPECIFY).  AUG 3 0 2011
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:	·
YES NO	HYDROLOGY
NO CORV BROWINGS	SECTION
COPY PROVIDED	в содення в под поставления в
SUBMITTED BY: Fred C. Arfman	DATE: 08-30-11

Isaacson & Arfman, P.A.

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature, location and scope to the proposed development define the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following:

- 1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans.
- 2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.
- 3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.

#### Sims, Timothy E.

From:

Pacheco, Martin

Sent:

Wednesday, August 31, 2011 2:23 PM

To:

Sims, Timothy E.; 'Fred Arfman'

Subject: FW: Inspection 7/13 - Ingersol Rand

#### Gentlemen.

Here is the previous response I sent to TLC Plumbing & Utility after the inspection on (Ingersoll Rand Trane) 5501 San Diego NE. Any questions or concerns please feel free to contact me.

Thank you, Martin

From: Pacheco, Martin

Sent: Friday, August 05, 2011 9:24 AM

To: 'Angela Gibson'

Subject: RE: Inspection 7/13 - Ingersol Rand

Angie,

I have reviewed the pictures and everything looks good. Let this e-mail serve as the notice of PASS INSPECTION or the GREEN TAG.

Thank you,

Martín Pacheco DMD Storm/Arroyo Division martinpacheco@cabq.gov 505-235-8016 cell 505-857-8201 office

From: Angela Gibson [mailto:agibson@tlcplumbing.com]

Sent: Tuesday, July 12, 2011 9:57 AM

To: Pacheco, Martin Cc: KC Armstrong

Subject: Inspection 7/13 - Ingersol Rand

Martin,

Please inspect 5501 San Diego, we tied into water & sewer, also tapped into back of an inlet (SO-19). Art (362-7194) will be out there and knows to have the barricade & excavation permit along with a set of red lined plans.

Thank You,

### Angie Gibson

### **TLC Plumbing & Utility**

8/31/2011

